
Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Container Novice A Max Time: 02:00

10/5/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017228

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Suzanne​ ​Le​​Roy

130 Sloan Vizsla1 00:04:06Qualified 0Jamie Walton

146 Slicker Portuguese Water Dog2 00:08:62Qualified 0Sandra and Robert Ulrich

158 Zoe Portuguese Water Dog3 00:09:53Qualified 0Roger & Sandy Ulrich

141 Fox Cocker Spaniel4 00:10:69Qualified 0Sharon Palmer

102 Poppy English Cocker Spaniel5 00:15:06Qualified 0Katherine Honegger

114 Leif Poodle6 00:15:18Qualified 0Rosemary Emberger

137 Malibu Beach Russell Terrier7 00:26:84Qualified 0Heather Signs

152 Beep Great Dane8 00:31:59Qualified 0Suzzane Kelleher-Duckett

149 Charlotte Labrador Retriever9 00:39:56Qualified 0Mareta Sullada

157 Ben Rottweiler10 00:49:84Qualified 0Matthew White

134 Dude Bulldog11 01:13:03Qualified 0Lori Signs

139 Silas PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Julie Sandoval

115 Josie PoodleNQ ::NQ 0Valerie A Maestas
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Container Novice B Max Time: 02:00

10/5/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017228

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Suzanne​ ​Le​​Roy

142 Aria Belgian Tervuren1 00:03:91Qualified 0Michele Capparelli-Lally

103 Snorkel Portuguese Water Dog2 00:09:29Qualified 0Lara Schindler

156 Shocker Papillon3 00:09:81Qualified 0Jinny Chow

108 Madonna All American Dog4 00:13:50Qualified 0Julie Birmingham

125 Ellie Parson Russell TerrierNQ ::NQ 0Kate Salokorpi

132 Joey Cocker SpanielNQ ::NQ 0Kenneth and Aileen Caldwe
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Container Advanced - Max Time: 02:00

10/5/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017228

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Suzanne​ ​Le​​Roy

122 Rowan Brittany1 00:27:82Qualified 0Jean Anton

126 Masher Papillon2 00:35:96Qualified 0Daneen Fox

153 Morgan Siberian Husky3 00:40:75Qualified 0Jordan Fraterrigo

110 Hops All American Dog4 00:47:96Qualified 0Lara Schindler

116 Phantom PomeranianNQ ::NQ 0Lynn Ehrenberg

121 Freddie Catahoula Leopard DogNQ ::NQ 0Victoria  Marguleta

119 Ollie All American DogNQ ::NQ 0Claudia Lawrence

113 Scottie English Cocker SpanielNQ ::NQ 0Debbie Hoffman

132 Joey Cocker SpanielNQ ::NQ 0Kenneth and Aileen Caldwe

131 Skedaddle VizslaNQ ::NQ 0Jamie Walton

109 Bentley PoodleNQ ::NQ 0Donna Hedrick

107 Breeze German Shorthaired PointerNQ ::NQ 0Christina Leone

105 Tivoli Great DaneNQ ::NQ 0Jessica Gibbs, John & Cynth

150 Zack All American DogNQ ::NQ 0Michelle Clifton

143 Lexie PapillonEX ::Excused 0Jinny Chow
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Container Excellent - Max Time: 03:00

10/5/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017228

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Suzanne​ ​Le​​Roy

111 Scout Pembroke Welsh Corgi1 00:35:13Qualified 0Elizabeth G. Chilton

121 Freddie Catahoula Leopard Dog2 01:32:93Qualified 0Victoria  Marguleta

138 Clare English Springer Spaniel3 02:35:26Qualified 0David Fong

117 Kirra Belgian TervurenNQ ::NQ 0Jane Alexander

128 Shady PapillonEX ::Excused 0Daneen Fox
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Container Master - Max Time: 04:00

10/5/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017228

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Suzanne​ ​Le​​Roy

144 Jasmine Shetland Sheepdog1 00:32:28Qualified 0Jinny Chow

127 Stunner Papillon2 00:51:69Qualified 0Daneen Fox

154 Belle Siberian Husky3 01:28:72Qualified 0Jordan Fraterrigo

100 Mac West Highland White Terrier4 01:44:28Qualified 0Sara Mattson

106 ELFIE Swedish Vallhund5 02:15:03Qualified 0Ivy Underdahl

136 Nike Toy Fox TerrierNQ ::NQ 0Wendy Howard

145 Bandit Border CollieNQ ::NQ 0Michael H. Zimmering

147 Katie Swedish VallhundNQ ::NQ 0Maria Gunderson & Ivy Un

129 Zen PapillonEX ::Excused 0Sharon Kihara
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Interior Novice A Max Time: 03:00

10/5/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017228

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Suzanne​ ​Le​​Roy

146 Slicker Portuguese Water Dog1 00:25:34Qualified 0Sandra and Robert Ulrich

159 Heidy All American Dog2 00:28:84Qualified 0Nantapat Archer

102 Poppy English Cocker Spaniel3 00:29:83Qualified 0Katherine Honegger

135 Cash All American Dog4 00:31:21Qualified 0Lori Signs

114 Leif Poodle5 00:33:35Qualified 0Rosemary Emberger

113 Scottie English Cocker Spaniel6 00:38:19Qualified 0Debbie Hoffman

141 Fox Cocker Spaniel7 00:53:09Qualified 0Sharon Palmer

131 Skedaddle Vizsla8 00:53:37Qualified 0Jamie Walton

134 Dude Bulldog9 01:01:88Qualified 0Lori Signs

149 Charlotte Labrador Retriever10 01:08:22Qualified 0Mareta Sullada

139 Silas PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Julie Sandoval

107 Breeze German Shorthaired PointerNQ ::NQ 0Christina Leone

115 Josie PoodleNQ ::NQ 0Valerie A Maestas
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Interior Novice B Max Time: 03:00

10/5/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017228

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Suzanne​ ​Le​​Roy

142 Aria Belgian Tervuren1 00:10:66Qualified 0Michele Capparelli-Lally

132 Joey Cocker Spaniel2 00:19:50Qualified 0Kenneth and Aileen Caldwe

156 Shocker Papillon3 00:20:88Qualified 0Jinny Chow

103 Snorkel Portuguese Water Dog4 00:23:87Qualified 0Lara Schindler

153 Morgan Siberian Husky5 00:28:65Qualified 0Jordan Fraterrigo

125 Ellie Parson Russell Terrier6 01:03:55Qualified 0Kate Salokorpi

108 Madonna All American Dog7 01:14:96Qualified 0Julie Birmingham

128 Shady PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Daneen Fox
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Interior Advanced - Max Time: 03:00

10/5/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017228

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Suzanne​ ​Le​​Roy

122 Rowan Brittany1 00:29:91Qualified 0Jean Anton

126 Masher Papillon2 00:36:22Qualified 0Daneen Fox

132 Joey Cocker Spaniel3 00:45:66Qualified 0Kenneth and Aileen Caldwe

140 Ella Dalmatian4 00:50:31Qualified 0Julie Sandoval

154 Belle Siberian Husky5 00:52:62Qualified 0Jordan Fraterrigo

106 ELFIE Swedish Vallhund6 01:07:50Qualified 0Ivy Underdahl

116 Phantom Pomeranian7 01:27:37Qualified 0Lynn Ehrenberg

121 Freddie Catahoula Leopard Dog8 01:28:25Qualified 0Victoria  Marguleta

130 Sloan Vizsla9 01:35:16Qualified 0Jamie Walton

109 Bentley PoodleNQ ::NQ 0Donna Hedrick

150 Zack All American DogNQ ::NQ 0Michelle Clifton

119 Ollie All American DogNQ ::NQ 0Claudia Lawrence

143 Lexie PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Jinny Chow

110 Hops All American DogNQ ::NQ 0Lara Schindler

117 Kirra Belgian TervurenNQ ::NQ 0Jane Alexander

158 Zoe Portuguese Water DogNQ ::NQ 0Roger & Sandy Ulrich
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Exterior Novice A Max Time: 02:00

10/5/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017228

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Judith Guthrie

149 Charlotte Labrador Retriever1 00:11:06Qualified 0Mareta Sullada

146 Slicker Portuguese Water Dog2 00:13:91Qualified 0Sandra and Robert Ulrich

114 Leif Poodle3 00:25:13Qualified 0Rosemary Emberger

151 Macho Russell Terrier4 00:27:79Qualified 0Lori Signs

131 Skedaddle Vizsla5 00:42:03Qualified 0Jamie Walton

152 Beep Great Dane6 00:45:75Qualified 0Suzzane Kelleher-Duckett

135 Cash All American DogNQ ::NQ 0Lori Signs

159 Heidy All American DogNQ ::NQ 0Nantapat Archer

139 Silas PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Julie Sandoval

107 Breeze German Shorthaired PointerNQ ::NQ 0Christina Leone

141 Fox Cocker SpanielNQ ::NQ 0Sharon Palmer
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Exterior Novice B Max Time: 04:00

10/5/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017228

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Judith Guthrie

142 Aria Belgian Tervuren1 00:15:87Qualified 0Michele Capparelli-Lally

110 Hops All American Dog2 00:16:72Qualified 0Lara Schindler

108 Madonna All American Dog3 00:17:20Qualified 0Julie Birmingham

132 Joey Cocker Spaniel4 00:32:44Qualified 0Kenneth and Aileen Caldwe

125 Ellie Parson Russell Terrier5 01:20:72Qualified 0Kate Salokorpi

156 Shocker Papillon6 01:20:94Qualified 0Jinny Chow

115 Josie PoodleEX ::Excused 0Valerie A Maestas
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Exterior Advanced - Max Time: 04:00

10/5/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017228

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Judith Guthrie

132 Joey Cocker Spaniel1 00:22:00Qualified 0Kenneth and Aileen Caldwe

126 Masher Papillon2 00:43:65Qualified 0Daneen Fox

104 Frankie Poodle3 00:48:50Qualified 0Donna Hedrick

130 Sloan Vizsla4 00:51:57Qualified 0Jamie Walton

121 Freddie Catahoula Leopard Dog5 01:01:13Qualified 0Victoria  Marguleta

101 Belle Beagle6 01:11:57Qualified 0Linda Calsada

103 Snorkel Portuguese Water Dog7 01:12:84Qualified 0Lara Schindler

117 Kirra Belgian Tervuren8 02:41:88Qualified 0Jane Alexander

158 Zoe Portuguese Water Dog9 02:42:01Qualified 0Roger & Sandy Ulrich

155 Gus Siberian Husky10 02:49:36Qualified 0Jordan Fraterrigo

122 Rowan BrittanyNQ ::NQ 0Jean Anton

150 Zack All American DogNQ ::NQ 0Michelle Clifton

113 Scottie English Cocker SpanielNQ ::NQ 0Debbie Hoffman

143 Lexie PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Jinny Chow

119 Ollie All American DogEX ::Excused 0Claudia Lawrence
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Exterior Excellent - Max Time: 03:30

10/5/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017228

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Judith Guthrie

133 Oscar Border Collie1 02:43:56Qualified 0Suzanne​ ​Le​​Roy

112 Echo Pembroke Welsh Corgi2 03:21:90Qualified 0Elizabeth G. Chilton

127 Stunner PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Daneen Fox

116 Phantom PomeranianNQ ::NQ 0Lynn Ehrenberg

136 Nike Toy Fox TerrierNQ ::NQ 0Wendy Howard

138 Clare English Springer SpanielNQ ::NQ 0David Fong

147 Katie Swedish VallhundEX ::Excused 0Maria Gunderson & Ivy Un

121 Freddie Catahoula Leopard DogEX ::Excused 0Victoria  Marguleta
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Exterior Master - Max Time: 05:00

10/5/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017228

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Judith Guthrie

145 Bandit Border Collie1 02:04:16Qualified 0Michael H. Zimmering

144 Jasmine Shetland Sheepdog2 02:39:03Qualified 0Jinny Chow

127 Stunner PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Daneen Fox

106 ELFIE Swedish VallhundNQ ::NQ 0Ivy Underdahl

123 Gail Labrador RetrieverNQ ::NQ 0Nancy Frank

118 Danne Jo German PinscherNQ ::NQ 0Robyn Harrel

100 Mac West Highland White TerrierNQ ::NQ 0Sara Mattson

129 Zen PapillonEX ::Excused 0Sharon Kihara
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Buried Novice A Max Time: 02:00

10/5/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017228

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Judith Guthrie

146 Slicker Portuguese Water Dog1 00:14:97Qualified 0Sandra and Robert Ulrich

114 Leif Poodle2 00:16:31Qualified 0Rosemary Emberger

130 Sloan Vizsla3 00:19:16Qualified 0Jamie Walton

158 Zoe Portuguese Water Dog4 00:21:34Qualified 0Roger & Sandy Ulrich

142 Aria Belgian Tervuren5 00:30:34Qualified 0Michele Capparelli-Lally

149 Charlotte Labrador Retriever6 00:33:28Qualified 0Mareta Sullada

137 Malibu Beach Russell Terrier7 00:46:37Qualified 0Heather Signs

115 Josie Poodle8 01:09:07Qualified 0Valerie A Maestas

105 Tivoli Great Dane9 02:00:00Qualified 0Jessica Gibbs, John & Cynth

113 Scottie English Cocker SpanielNQ ::NQ 0Debbie Hoffman

139 Silas PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Julie Sandoval

107 Breeze German Shorthaired PointerNQ ::NQ 0Christina Leone

152 Beep Great DaneEX ::Excused 0Suzzane Kelleher-Duckett
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Buried Novice B Max Time: 02:00

10/5/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017228

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Judith Guthrie

156 Shocker Papillon1 00:10:50Qualified 0Jinny Chow

110 Hops All American Dog2 00:20:31Qualified 0Lara Schindler

108 Madonna All American Dog3 00:20:53Qualified 0Julie Birmingham

132 Joey Cocker Spaniel4 00:28:01Qualified 0Kenneth and Aileen Caldwe

125 Ellie Parson Russell Terrier5 01:08:75Qualified 0Kate Salokorpi

155 Gus Siberian HuskyNQ ::NQ 0Jordan Fraterrigo
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Buried Advanced - Max Time: 04:00

10/5/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017228

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Judith Guthrie

150 Zack All American Dog1 00:33:72Qualified 0Michelle Clifton

119 Ollie All American Dog2 01:00:06Qualified 0Claudia Lawrence

116 Phantom Pomeranian3 01:06:06Qualified 0Lynn Ehrenberg

122 Rowan Brittany4 02:12:47Qualified 0Jean Anton

143 Lexie PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Jinny Chow

140 Ella DalmatianNQ ::NQ 0Julie Sandoval

104 Frankie PoodleNQ ::NQ 0Donna Hedrick

112 Echo Pembroke Welsh CorgiNQ ::NQ 0Elizabeth G. Chilton

121 Freddie Catahoula Leopard DogNQ ::NQ 0Victoria  Marguleta

126 Masher PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Daneen Fox

132 Joey Cocker SpanielNQ ::NQ 0Kenneth and Aileen Caldwe

103 Snorkel Portuguese Water DogNQ ::NQ 0Lara Schindler

131 Skedaddle VizslaNQ ::NQ 0Jamie Walton

101 Belle BeagleNQ ::NQ 0Linda Calsada
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Buried Excellent - Max Time: 04:00

10/5/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017228

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Judith Guthrie

111 Scout Pembroke Welsh Corgi1 00:27:41Qualified 0Elizabeth G. Chilton

138 Clare English Springer Spaniel2 00:29:44Qualified 0David Fong

121 Freddie Catahoula Leopard Dog3 00:36:06Qualified 0Victoria  Marguleta

144 Jasmine Shetland Sheepdog4 00:46:44Qualified 0Jinny Chow

147 Katie Swedish Vallhund5 00:49:12Qualified 0Maria Gunderson & Ivy Un

145 Bandit Border Collie6 00:59:03Qualified 0Michael H. Zimmering

148 Jesse Border Collie7 01:01:35Qualified 0Joyce E Herie

123 Gail Labrador Retriever8 01:08:41Qualified 0Nancy Frank

118 Danne Jo German Pinscher9 01:16:56Qualified 0Robyn Harrel

133 Oscar Border Collie10 03:15:50Qualified 0Suzanne​ ​Le​​Roy

136 Nike Toy Fox TerrierNQ ::NQ 0Wendy Howard

127 Stunner PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Daneen Fox

106 ELFIE Swedish VallhundNQ ::NQ 0Ivy Underdahl

117 Kirra Belgian TervurenNQ ::NQ 0Jane Alexander
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Buried Master - Max Time: 05:00

10/5/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017228

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Judith Guthrie

124 Annie Labrador Retriever1 01:04:47Qualified 0Nancy Frank

127 Stunner PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Daneen Fox

129 Zen PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Sharon Kihara

100 Mac West Highland White TerrierNQ ::NQ 0Sara Mattson
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